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Stage in OCIA Church Season Item Type Lead Start Date Start Time End Time Notes
Period of Ordinary Introduction to OCIA Class Fr. Andrzej Sunday, June 8, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Evangelization Tour of St. Olaf Church Class Kevin C. Sunday, July 13, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM

and Class Evan F. Sunday, August 3, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Precatechumenate OCIA Catechist Kick-off Class OCIA Director Tuesday, August 12, 2025 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Patristics Class Catherine S. Sunday, August 17, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Revelation (Part 1) Class Pat D. Sunday, August 24, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
No OCIA – Labor Day weekend Class n/a Sunday, August 31, 2025 no class

Class Ralph C. Sunday, September 7, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM

Class Ralph C. Sunday, September 14, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Jesus Christ Class Evan F. Sunday, September 21, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Catechetical Sunday Mass Fr. Andrzej Sunday, September 21, 2025 11:30 AM 12:30 PM
Holy Spirit Class Evan F. Sunday, September 28, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Holy Trinity Class Deacon Scott Sunday, October 5, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Christian Prayer Class Amy D. Sunday, October 12, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Godparent/Sponsor Meeting Class OCIA Director Tuesday, October 14, 2025 7:00 PM 8:00 PM with Godparent/Sponsor
No OCIA Class n/a Sunday, October 19, 2025 no class
Saints Class Mary M. Sunday, October 26, 2025 10:00 AM 11:15 AM

Period of Rite for Entrance into the Catechumenate Rehearsal Heather Bonn Sunday, November 2, 2025 8:15 AM 8:50 AM with Godparent/Sponsor

Catechumenate Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, November 2, 2025 9:00 AM 9:40 AM with Godparent/Sponsor

Dismissal Amy D. Sunday, November 2, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Rite for Entrance  - Social Social Team Sunday, November 2, 2025 10:15 AM 11:00 AM

Dismissal Bill B. Sunday, November 9, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
History of Mass throughout The Church. Class Fr. Andrzej Sunday, November 9, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Year C, 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time Dismissal Cindy H. Sunday, November 16, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Liturgical Year Class Mary M. Sunday, November 16, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Dismissal Bill B. Sunday, November 23, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Advent Class Catherine S. Sunday, November 23, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Advent No OCIA – Thanksgiving Weekend Class n/a Sunday, November 30, 2025 no class
Diocesan Advent Retreat Retreat Team Saturday, December 6, 2025 9:00 AM 12:00 PM
Year A, Second Sunday of Advent Dismissal Ralph C. Sunday, December 7, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Heaven, Hell, Purgatory Class Carole O. Sunday, December 7, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Holy Day of Obligation Fr. Andrzej Monday, December 8, 2025 6:00 PM 6:45 PM
Anointing of Catechumens Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, December 14, 2025 9:00 AM with Godparent/Sponsor
Year A, Third Sunday of Advent Dismissal Bill B. Sunday, December 14, 2025 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Miracles Class Pat D. Sunday, December 14, 2025 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
No OCIA - Christmas Weekend Class n/a Sunday, December 21, 2025 no class

Christmas Nativity of the Lord Holy Day of Obligation Fr. Andrzej Thursday, December 25, 2025
Christmas No OCIA – Christmas/New Year’s Weekend Class n/a Sunday, December 28, 2025 no class

Solemnity of Mary Holy Day of Obligation Fr. Andrzej Thursday, January 1, 2026
Year A, The Epiphany of the Lord Dismissal Cindy H. Sunday, January 4, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Incarnation Class Catherine S. Sunday, January 4, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Year A, The Baptism of the Lord Dismissal Kevin C. Sunday, January 11, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Mary & Rosary Class Amy D. Sunday, January 11, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Ordinary Introduction to Sacraments Class Fr. Andrzej Tuesday, January 13, 2026 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Year A, 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time Dismissal Evan F. Sunday, January 18, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Baptism   Class Evan F. Sunday, January 18, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Year A, 3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time Dismissal Kevin C. Sunday, January 25, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM

Bible Basics: Salvation History (Bergsma 
track/book)

Mass Part 1: Introductory Rites & Liturgy of 
the Word
Mass Part 2: Eucharistic Prayer, Communion 
Rite

Rite for Entrance  - Dismissal of the 
Catechumens
The Commemoration of all the Faithful 
Departed (All Souls’ Day) 

Feast of the Dedication of the Lateran 
Basilica in Rome

Year C, Solemnity of Our Lord Jesus Christ, 
King of the Universe

Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of 
the Blessed Virgin Mary
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Confirmation Class Kevin C. Sunday, January 25, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Reconciliation Class Fr. Andrzej Tuesday, January 27, 2026 6:30 PM 7:30 PM

Dismissal Amy D. Sunday, February 1, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Eucharist: Symbols of Bread & Wine Class Cindy H. Sunday, February 1, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Dismissal Bill B. Sunday, February 8, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Explanation of Rites & Scrutinies Class Fr. Andrzej Sunday, February 8, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM with Godparent
Anointing of Catechumens Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, February 8, 2026 10:45 AM with Godparent
Holy Orders Class Fr. Andrzej Tuesday, February 10, 2026 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Rite of Sending Rehearsal OCIA Director Sunday, February 15, 2026 8:15 AM 8:50 AM
Rite of Sending Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, February 15, 2026 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Dismissal Amy D. Sunday, February 15, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Lent Class Pat D. Sunday, February 15, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Lent Ash Wednesday Mass Fr. Andrzej Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Period of Rite of Election Rehearsal Director Saturday, February 21, 2026 9:30 AM 10:30 AM with Godparent/Sponsor

Purification and Rite Bishop Solis Saturday, February 21, 2026 10:30 AM 11:30 AM with Godparent/Sponsor
Enlightenment Year A, First Sunday of Lent Dismissal Bill B. Sunday, February 22, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM

Marriage Class Bill B. Sunday, February 22, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM
Anointing of the Sick Class Fr. Andrzej Tuesday, February 24, 2026 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Year A, Second Sunday of Lent Dismissal Evan F. Sunday, March 1, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Catholic Social Teaching Class Kevin C. Sunday, March 1, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM

Rehearsal OCIA Director Sunday, March 8, 2026 8:15 AM 8:50 AM with Godparent
Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, March 8, 2026 9:00 AM 9:30 AM with Godparent

Year A, Third Sunday of Lent Dismissal Cindy H. Sunday, March 8, 2026 9:40 AM 10:15 AM use Year A Readings
Faith & Creed Class Mary M. Sunday, March 8, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM with Godparent
Soup Supper – hosted by OCIA Pastoral OCIA Director Friday, March 13, 2026 5:45 PM 8:00 PM
Salvation Class Ralph C. Sunday, March 15, 2026 10:00 AM 11:00 AM with Godparent
2nd Scrutiny Rehearsal OCIA Director Sunday, March 15, 2026 11:00 AM 11:20 AM with Godparent
2nd Scrutiny Rite Fr. Andrzej Sunday, March 15, 2026 11:30 AM 12:00 PM with Godparent
Year A, Fourth Sunday of Lent Dismissal Ralph C. Sunday, March 15, 2026 12:10 PM 12:45 PM use Year A Readings
Stations of the Cross – hosted by OCIA Pastoral OCIA Director Friday, March 20, 2026 6:00 PM 6:30 PM

Retreat Team Saturday, March 21, 2026 10:00 AM 12:00 PM with Godparent
Sin and Grace Class Evan F. Saturday, March 21, 2026 3:45 PM 4:45 PM with Godparent/Sponsor

Rehearsal OCIA Director Saturday, March 21, 2026 5:00 PM 5:20 PM with Godparent

Rite Fr. Andrzej Saturday, March 21, 2026 5:30 PM 6:00 PM with Godparent
Year A, Fifth Sunday of Lent Dismissal Evan F. Saturday, March 21, 2026 6:10 PM 6:45 PM use Year A Readings
Diocesan Lenten Retreat, Spanish Retreat Team Sunday, March 22, 2026 9:00 AM 12:00 PM
Diocesan Lenten Retreat, English Retreat Team Sunday, March 22, 2026 1:00 PM 4:00 PM
Cross and Triduum Class Carole O. Sunday, March 29, 2026 10:00 AM 11:15 AM

Triduum Holy Thursday Mass Fr. Andrzej Thursday, April 2, 2026
Good Friday Service Fr. Andrzej Friday, April 3, 2026

Initiation Easter Vigil Mass Fr. Andrzej Saturday, April 4, 2026
Period of Easter No OCIA- EASTER HE IS RISEN!! Class n/a Sunday, April 5, 2026 no class
Mystagogy Mystagogical Reflection on the Easter Vigil Class Deacon Scott Sunday, April 12, 2026 10:15 AM 11:15 AM with Godparent/Sponsor

Evangelization Class Cindy H. Sunday, April 19, 2026 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
Stewardship Class Kevin C. Sunday, April 26, 2026 10:00 AM 11:15 AM
No OCIA Mother's Day Class n/a Sunday, May 10, 2026 no class
No OCIA Memorial Day Weekend Class n/a Sunday, May 24, 2026 no class
Penance Service and Dinner Social Team Tuesday, May 26, 2026 6:00 PM 8:30 PM with Godparent/Sponsor
Adult Confirmation Rehearsal OCIA Director Sunday, June 14, 2026 12:15 PM 1:00 PM with Sponsor
Adult Confirmation Mass Bishop Solis Sunday, June 14, 2026 1:00 PM 2:30 PM with Sponsor

Year A, 4th Sunday in Ordinary Time, Feast 
of the Presentation of the Lord

Year A, 5th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Year A, 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Rite of Election/Call to Continuing 
Conversion at Cathedral

1st Scrutiny & Presentation of the Creed
1st Scrutiny & Presentation of the Creed

Bishop’s Retreat for Elect, Candidates, 
Godparents & Sponsors

3rd Scrutiny & Presentation of The Lord’s 
Prayer
3rd Scrutiny & Presentation of The Lord’s 
Prayer


